Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) and
Agency for Toxic Substance and Disease Registry (ATSDR)
TRIBAL CONSULTATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE
NOMINATION FORM

Name: (last) (First) (Initial)
Tribe:

Title:

Nominee Designation: __ Elected Tribal Leader __ Tribal Leader designee

Health Program designation: __ Direct Service ___ Self-Governance

Address:

City: State: Zip Code:

Phone: () Fax: ()

Email Address:

Please note:

e |t is expected that the nominee will be available to attend an estimated two meetings per year
lasting two days (TCAC Meeting and the BiAnnual CDC Tribal Consultation Session) and to
participate in conference calls as needed.

e Each Area Health Board (or similar tribal coalition in areas where there is no health board) will
be making the selection of a representative and alternate. The representative will play a critical
role in presenting issues on the behalf of any Tribe/Tribal leader from their area and keeping
constituents informed of TCAC activities according to procedures developed by the tribes in
their region.

e Any elected tribal leader is eligible to serve as a TCAC member. Formal affiliation with Area
Health Boards is not required.

All nominees must have given permission to have their name submitted to their Area Health Board or
Area Tribal Coalition.

Name of person making nomination (please print): Please provide
nominator's daytime phone number: Date:

Please attach a narrative statement addressing nominee's knowledge, skills and abilities suitable to
perform the role and responsibilities of a representative on the CDC Tribal Consultation Advisory
Committee. This statement should include concise and specific examples of the nominee's experience
and commitment to AI/AN health (statement should not exceed one page in length).
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Contacts for Area Health Boards:

Aberdeen Area Tribal Chairmen's Health Board

Carole Anne Heart, Executive Director
1770 Rand Road

Rapid City, SD 57702

Phone: (800) 745-3466 or (605) 721-1922
Email: execdir@aatchb.org

Fax: (605) 721-1932

Albuquergue Area Indian Health Board
Marianna Kennedy, Director

5015 Prospect Avenue N.E.
Albuquerque, NM 87110

Phone: (505) 764-0036

Email: mkennedy@aaihb.org

Fax: (505) 764-0446

Bemidji Area — Tribal Coalition
Midwest Alliance of Sovereign Tribes
Scott Vele, Executive Director
P.O.Box 70

Bowler, WI 54416

Phone: 715-793-4386

Fax: 715-793-4011

Montana-Wyoming Area Indian Health Board
Gordon Belcourt, Executive Director

207 North Broadway, Suite BR-2

Billings, MT 59102

Phone:(406) 252-2550

Email: belcourt@wtp.net

Fax: (406) 254-6355

Navajo Area Health Board
Anslem Roanhorse, Jr., Director
P.O. Box 1390

Window Rock, AZ 86515
Phone: (520) 871-6350

Email: a.roanhorse@nndoh.org
Fax: (520) 871-6255

Inter Tribal Council of Arizona, Inc.
John Lewis, Executive Director
2214 N. Central Avenue Suite 100
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Phone: (602) 258-4822

Email: john.lewis@itcaonline.com

Alaska Native Health Board
Trudy Anderson, President/CEO
3700 Woodland Drive, Suite 300
Anchorage, AK 99517

Phone: (907) 562-6006

Email: tanderson@anhb.org

Fax: (907) 563-2001

California Rural Indian Health Board
James Crouch, Executive Director
4400 Auburn Boulevard, Second Floor
Sacramento, CA 95841

Phone: (916) 929-9761

Email: james.crouch@mail.ihs.gov
Fax: (916) 929-7246

United South & Eastern Tribes
James T. Martin, Executive Director
711 Stewarts Ferry Pike

Nashville, TN 37214

Phone: (615) 872-7900

Email: jtmartin@usetinc.org

Fax: (615) 872-7417

OK City Area Inter-Tribal Health Board
Allan Harder, Executive Director

P.O. Box 57377

Oklahoma City, OK 73157

Phone: (405) 951-3965

Email: allan.harder@ihs.gov

Fax: (405) 951-3902

NW Portland Area Indian Health Board
Joe Finkbonner, Executive Director
527 SW Hall Street, Suite 300
Portland, OR 97201

Phone:(503) 228-4185, Fax:(503)228-8182

Email; jfinkbonner@npaihb.org



http://www.aatchb.org/
http://www.anhb.org/
mailto:execdir@aatchb.org
mailto:tanderson@anhb.org
http://www.aaihb.org/
mailto:mkennedy@aaihb.org
http://www.crihb.org/
http://tlc.wtp.net/
http://usetinc.org/
mailto:belcourt@wtp.net
mailto:jtmartin@usetinc.org
mailto:a.roanhorse@nndoh.org
mailto:allan.harder@ihs.gov
http://www.itcaonline.com/
http://www.npaihb.org/
mailto:john.lewis@itcaonline.com
mailto:jfinkbonner@npaihb.org

Tucson Area - Reuben Howard, Executive Director
Health Department

Pascua Yaqui Tribe

7474 South Camino de Oeste

Tucson, Arizona 85746

Phone: (520) 883-5000

Email: reuben.howard@mail.ihs.gov

Fax: (520) 883-5014

Also National Tribal Organizations:

National Congress of American Indians
Johnson, Jacqueline, Executive Director
1301 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 200
Washington D.C. 20036

Phone: (202) 466-7767

Email: jjohnson@ncai.org

Fax: (202) 466-7797

National Indian Health Board

Stacy A. Bohlen , Executive Director
101 Constitution Ave. N.W., Suite 8-B02
Washington, DC 20001

Phone: (202) 742 4328

email: sbohlen@nihb.org

Fax: (202) 742 4285

Tribal Self Governance Advisory Committee

c/o Self-Governance Communication and Education Tribal Consortium
1768 lowa Street

Bellingham, WA 98229-4702

Tel. 360-752-2270

ATTN: Maureen Kinley, Coordinator

Email: mkinley@tribalselfgiv.org

Direct Services Tribes

% Rae Jones, Associate Director for Direct Services
Office of Tribal Programs (OTP).

801 Thompson Ave, Suite 220

Rockville, MD 20852

Tel. 31-443-1104

Email: Rae.Jonesl@ihs.gov
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